
 
574-527-5621    rcallaway.healthcareers@gmail.com  

Certified Nurse Aide Course Schedule for 
July 29-Aug 23, 2024 (over 4 -weeks) 

Required Orientation: Tues, July 23, 8a-10a (Scrubs not required this day) Bring pic ID & SS card. 
Class sessions are held in New Paris, 68080 Division St. The sign in front of the school says Grace Bible Baptist Church. 
Park in the lot on the South side of the 2-story brick building. Come to the front door that is at the U-shaped driveway. 

 
Classroom Dates: Scrubs worn for class.  

We take ½ hour for lunch around 11:30am. You will need to bring your lunch, snacks and drinks. The 
water at school is well water and has a very high iron content. You may want to bring your own water. 
 
Week One:                                                                Week Two:   

             Monday, Jul 29       No Class                          Monday, Aug 05          7am - 2:30pm 

Tuesday, Jul 30    7am – 2:30pm            Tuesday, Aug 06          7am - 2:30pm  

Wednesday, Jul 31      7am – 2:30pm                       Wednesday, Aug 07     7am - 2:30pm 

Thursday, Aug 01  7am – 2:30pm                Thursday, Aug 08         7am - 2:30pm  

 Friday, Aug 02           7am – 2:30pm              Friday, Aug 09             7am - 2:30pm 

Clinical Dates: Meet @ clinical site. Pre-clinical conference every morning 6a     
Every morning HAVE WITH YOU: Nametag, Pen, Skills booklet ;  Phone use prohibited unless on break 

           Hair off collar, no necklaces or hoop earrings, nail polish-none or clear. 
Take one 15 min. break before 9:30am. Take 30 min. lunch break at same time as your trainer (before or after 
residents’ dining meal) Post-clinical conference every afternoon 1:45 – 2:30pm 

 
                Week Three:                                                              Week Four:    

             Monday, Aug 12   6am – 2:30pm                         Monday, Aug 19            6am – 2:30p 

  Tuesday, Aug 13 6am – 2:30pm   Tuesday, Aug 20           6am-2:30pm 

  Wednesday, Aug 14    No Clinical                             Wednesday, Aug 21                No Clinical                         

Thursday, Aug 15       6am – 2:30pm              Thursday, Aug 22                 6am – 2:30pm 

Friday, Aug 16           6am – 2:30pm                           Friday, Aug 23                     6am – 2:30pm  

 
 

Review for Skills Testing: TBA, 8-11am                                    State Skills Competency Evaluation: TBA 
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